

NODSE

**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

# Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAG	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

T O

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/14/2009	F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS
	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
**************************************	ENRY) PORTALS IN SHEETS AND E-BID MEETING GED AS 07/29/09
O001  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER	R PROPERTIES
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP1468	RECEIVED
	2009 JUL 29 PM 1: 12: WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS
SIGNATURE	14.0255 DATE 7/19/09
#100 55.0754491	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the auotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Department of Asimus Charleston, WV 25305-0130

The state of the s

I wastern a think

Rev. 5/19/09

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14688
Project: Chapmanille (Henry) Portals

Simpson WY

Phone #: 304-739-4397

Email

26435-0243

Bid Date: 7/29/09
Pre-Bid Date: 7/1/09

Boomer, WY 25901

: d\_phillip=@esmerassociATES.C

Phone# : (304)779-213/ Fax # : (304)779-2859

Name Name Company: Baines Exc. Inc. Company: Carpente Address: Address: P.O. Box 13384 304-984-1725 Phone #: Phone# : 304-984-0074 Fax # Fax # : Email Email : Bob Contrabing Name : DAVID H. BOWMAN Name Company: BLB TROWSITE Company: GREDU MOUNTANCS Address: 511 50th STREET Address: 316 NewRive Dru Boken Was 2501 Chailestonius 25304 Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 304 925 4043 Phone#: 304-623-9388 : 344-253 45-33 Fax # : Bes . Carles busy & EMAL Con Jody May Chowcay Email Email Name : BARRIE F. FOSTER Name Company: EAGLE CONTRACTUS Company: Ask Address: 2400 Ritter Drive Address: 1721 WinFier Runs WINGELES WV 25217 Phone# : 304-552-798/
Fax # : 304-755-3150 Phone #: 304-763-4573 304-763-459 Fax # yadkins @aspen-golf.com Email Email Name : Donald Mind Name Company: Company: Consid Up Inc Address: RO. Box 426 Address: Po. Bue 243

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14688	Bid Date: 7/29/09 Pre-Bid Date: 7/,/09
Project: Chapmanuille (Henry) Portals	220 220 2000
Name: Josh NAU IS  Company: Maris Contracting the Address: P.D. Box 10  newsofunk wit 25655	Name: Jay R Wardwell Company: Eastern Acron Address: Box 4168 Charleston WV
Phone #: 304-784-4482  Fax #: Email: Wais Contracting - Freeze Wight  Name: Down Vive of	Phone# : 2414-0255  Fax # : Email :  Name :
Name: Down ViveEnt Company: Breakaway Inc Address: 1075 old Turnpike Rd Sulfon W 26601	Company:Address:
Phone #: 765-53/7  Fax # : 765-5389  Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Dawledge Constitution Company: 21 2 Ben 1570 Address: Haus will	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #:  Fax # :  Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: OEDGOE FRESHOUR Company: EAGLE EXAVATION INC. Address: P.O. BUX 218 FEWNA INV	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: (304) 372-4328  Fax # : (304) 372-4328  Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

### REQ # DEP 14688 Chapmanville (Henry) Portals Addendum #1

Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2:Q) Where will the access road be located connecting the two portals?

A) Access will be as described in the field and shown on the plans.

Item3: Q) Is there another access?

A) No. however the contractor has the right to locate another access if one can be found.

Item 4: Q) Is there a designated stockpile?

A) No

Item 5: Q) Is this a county road coming to the site?

A) Part of the way. Right of Entry to the site has been obtained.

Item 6: Q) What is the black plastic pipe used for?

A) Unknown

Item 7: Q) Can material be wind rowed?

A) Yes or burned if the proper permit is obtained. There is also a timber specification which must be followed.

Item 8: Q) Is there an ATV access to be blocked on this site?

A) No.



NODNEY

**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

### Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
DEP14688

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-P T0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	2			Unanced To T			
	DATE PRINT 06/04/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS	*****
	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	0001	1 RECLAMATION	· } {	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
		THE WEST VI IS SOLICITI CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "CHAPMA	RGINIA DEPT NG BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 3.5-ACR NVILLE (HEN	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONTE L LABOR AND MATE E ABANDONED MINE RY) PORTALS " PRO	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A DJECT, LOCATED		
		07/01/09 a CONFERENCE PREBIDS WIL DIFFICULT T	10:00 AM. WILL RESULT L INVOLVE E ERRAIN AND/	EBID CONFERENCE S FAILURE TO ATTENI IN BID DISQUALIF XTENSIVE FOOT TRA OR DURING INCLEME	THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO, AVEL OVER		
		LOGAN. BEF RIDGEVIEW E GO TO THE E	H ON US ROU ORE THE CHA STATES EXIT	TE 119 (CORRIDOR PMANVILLE EXIT, TO THE LEFT. BALACKTOP ROAD. PER HOME.	TAKE THE ARE LEFT AND		
		OFFICE AML& PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYME	R, 601 57TH -0485 UPON	NS MAY BE OBTAINE ST., SE, CHARLES PAYMENT OF \$10.00 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STON, WV 25304 D NON-REFUNDABLE		
-	SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS   DATE	,	
	TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



NODZE

\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

## Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE

\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

のエーロー

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS	
	06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	07/20/2000		B. 7. D.			
		07/29/2009 NTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		:30PM	
			NO P	ACM NOWILL	CINTAPAIGE	AWOUN	_
	EXHIBS WEST ATTOM REQUIR TO SUE WITH TO BE SIGN THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT SHALL NOTICE WITHIN IS RECUT PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN WAGE R THE HI RATES TO WES	IT 5  /IRGINIA CON FOR A PUBRES EACH VERSION THE SIGNE AND SUBRES IN THE SIGNE AS ESTABLIST VIRGINIA	DE 21-1D-5 LIC IMPROVING THAT SAME TIME HE ENCLOSE BMITTED WIF PLIANCE WIF DISQUALIFI DISQUALIFI DISQUALIFI DAR DAYS A LESS OTHER E ORDER WIF THIS CONTR NDOR IF TH AN INFERIO CATIONS OF CONTRACTOR E U.S. DEP SHED FOR L CODE 21-5	F PROVIDES THE PROVIDES THE PROVIDES THE BID AN AFFIDAVIOUS OF PURCHASING AFFIDAVITICATION OF SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSION OF PURCHASE ACT IMMEDIATE MATERIALS OR QUALITY OR THE BID AND THE B	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO  ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT  ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	AMOUNT	
	INTERE REQUIR	ST FOR PAY	MENTS DUE E LAW) CON	(EXCEPT FOR ITAINED IN TH			
-			SEE BEVEUCE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDILIONS		
	SIGNATURE		OLL HIEVEROES	TELEPHONE	DATE		
	TITLE	FEIN			ADDDESS CHANCES	TO BE MOTED ABOVE	
		***************************************			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

# Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
BID-OPENING DATE:	07/29/2009	BID OI	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	No			
PERTAI	NING TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY I	DELETED.	
· ·	1			
		VENDOR IS REQUII		
A CERT	IFICATE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	,
		ED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THI	S CONTRACT:			
77.00	***************************************			'
1	1 1	SFUL VENDOR SHALL		
		LIABILITY INSURAN		1
		UNLESS OTHERWISE		
		MINIMUM AMOUNT O	F INSURANCE	
COVERA	GE REQUIRED IS \$	250,000.		1
		URANCE: SUCCESSFI		
ř l	f 1	ERS RISK - ALL RI		
AN AMU	INNI ECHAL IN 100	% OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
(3/3/2 B	ONDO: FIVE DEDO	FAIT (FOC) OF THE T	OTAL AMOUNT OF	
	r :	ENT (5%) OF THE TO		
	1	STATE OF WEST VII		
		D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
l i	,	ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF		
		IN THE FORM OF A		
				•
r i	i j	CREDIT, OR BOND FO		-
	1 1	. A LETTER OF CRI		-
		ONLY BE ALLOWED I		
1	i i	NAL OR BUSINESS CI		
	3 1	THE 5% BID BOND,		
1	OR LABOR/MATERIA	}	· MILL WILLIFERE	
,				
( ) M	AINTENANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR I	MAINTENANCE	
		ING SYSTEM WILL BI		
1	SUCCESSFUL VEND	1	-	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI TELEPHONE	ITIONS IDATE	
		I ELEP HOLYE	JATE	
TITLE	FEIN	-	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			<u> </u>	



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Request for** Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2009		I COLUMN	FACIONITENNO
BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/	2009 BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TANOMA
REV. 11/00			
*******	*****	***********	€
	,		
AML CONTRACT	OR INFORMATION FORM OMB #:	1029-0119	
1	DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTA(	•	
1 1	S ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN		
	O DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBIL: THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNI		
IF THE ORIGI	NAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	MENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
· I	OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV **********	**********	
*********	****	**************************************	
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE		
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUI	IRES THAT ALL	
1 1	RING TO PERFORM CONTRACTION	1	
	E LICENSED. THE WEST VIRO		
	ARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE PLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTO		_
	ACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA I		
	LEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E		
RM 749-B, CH	ARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQU	ITRES ANY	
	BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONT		
NUMBER ON TH	EIR BID.		
BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:		
CONTRACTORS	NAME: TEVE LESSION 14 LESSION	4 CORP THE	
		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	P. S	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ala di pinangalah pinangapan kacamatan kanan	
TITLE	N .	414-0255 DATE	7/19/09
722510RL7	1844250.22	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

**\*709063722 01** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE

FEIN



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE

ADDRÉSS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	E SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/29/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LL RELIEVE THE CONTR		
KESPUI	NSIBILIIY FUR	R NEGLIGENCE OR FAUL RING WITHIN THE GUAR	ANTEE BEDIEB OUAL	
		E EXPENSE OF THE CON		<b>L</b>
	EN NOTICE.	E EXPENSE OF THE CON	TRACTOR OPON	
	1 1	NG THE ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANTEE PERIOD, THE	
CONTR		AINTAIN THE PROJECT		
		ATE OF THE ACCEPTANC		
		TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR		
		OF THE WORK THAT DE		
		SHALL BE CORRECTED B	Y THE CONTRACTOR	
AT IT	S EXPENSE.			
		ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE P		
		G AN EXTENSION OF TH	E PERFORMANCE TIM	<b>E</b>
ALLUI		UNDER THE CONTRACT.	LOETATION MAN DE	
ЕПОТИ		ANTEES CONCERNING RE N THE TECHNICAL SPEC		
1	INED HEREIN.	N THE TECHNICAL SPEC	IFICATIONS	
CONTA	THE TIME			
(3)	TERMINATION:			
		CONTRACT MAY BE CANC	ELLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PAI		G BY THE DIRECTOR OF		
		TO ANY OTHER RIGHT		
		AT THE CONTRACTOR IS		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
		DAR DAYS WRITTEN NOT		<b>Y</b>
•	, ,	ETURN RECEIPT REQUES	TED) OF INTENT	
TO TE	RMINATE.		ł	
(4)	TT CUALL DE 3	THE DECRONGING THE	THE OHOOFORE	1
VENDO	1 1	THE RESPONSIBILITY O	F THE SUCCESSFUL	
VERDO	1	IN ALL NECESSARY DIV	TOTON OF HICHWAVE	
PERMIT		RANSPORTATION OF EQU	1	
		FROM THE JOB SITE.	THE RIVERS	
	£	IN ANY AND ALL REQUI	RED CONSTRUCTION	
PERMIT		D JOB PERMITS.		
		****		
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR LEHMS AND C		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>		
	) E114		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

- B	DATE PRINT  06/04/ BID-OPENING DATE:	2009	07/29,		E			FREIGHT TERMS
	LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ACCORI RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE F 6 DRAW (6) F APPLIC VALUES IN THE	ALL DANCE V AATION CT. & SPEC L PROV PROPERI VINGS V AYMEN THE CATION S AS HE	WORK VITH T OF TH CS ARE VISION Y A P AS PRE CONTR FOR P EREIN IFICAT	UNDER HE SP E "CH INCO S, CL ART O PARED COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SHECIFICATIONS PREPAPMANVILLE (HENRY) RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDITIONS THIS CONTRACT, BY ESMER & ASSOCIATION: CONTRACT, CONTRACT CONTRAC	PARED FOR THE PORTALS"  BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF CIATES, INC.  DEP AN DEP AN DEP CONSISTS OF THE CONSISTS OF CIATES, INC.	
***************************************		THE CO	ONTRACT CATION	OR BE FOR P	MADE AYMEN			) 
		FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	PARTIAL PAYMENT: R MAY, ON A PERIOD ASED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL. INED FROM THE ACT D UPON UNIT MEASU BASED UPON A LUMP	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF IRES OR THE	
		FOR BA	NKRUP	CY PR	OTECT	VENT THE VENDOR/CO	T IS	
			R ORDE		L AND	VOID, AND IS TER	MINATED WITHOUT	
		PREFER	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PR	ODUCTS	
21	IGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
L	TLE		- IF	EIN		Philad HOTE		TO DE NOTED ADOVE
L							ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

### Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GH-D

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, Α. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **TELEPHONE** TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODVEV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE 9

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

.

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**\*709063722 01** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE



VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

(1)

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

### Request for Quotation

DEP14688

REQ NUMBER

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:

TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM



YEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

	DATE PRINTED  06/04/2009  BID OPENING DATE:	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/29/2009 INTITY UOP CAT: NO		PENING TIME 01:	30PM AMOUNT
e artest fil	AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A	PECIFICATIONS FO SHALL BE FORWARD ASING DIVISION.	DENDUM TO THE STAT	E ADDENDUM AND THE STATE INEER SHALL ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	ESTED PARTIES AN NG DATE. ANY AD	SEND THE ADDENDUM D, IF NECESSARY, EXDENDUM SHOULD BE RI (14) DAYS PRIOR TO	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI	RS AND SUBMITTED AME RULES AND RE NAL BIDDING DOCU DUM DOCUMENT. T DUM THAT IS ISSU	LD BE FORMALLY ACKI TO THE STATE PURCI GULATIONS THAT APPI MENT SHALL ALSO API HE ONLY EXCEPTION I ED FOR THE SOLE PUI G TIME AND/OR DATE	HASING DIVISION. LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF	
	REV. ]		REQUISITION NO	O.: .DEP14688	
	I HERE ADDEND PROPOS	DUM(S) AND HAVE	ENT RECEIPT OF THE FOLIMADE THE NECESSARY R SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY	
_	SIGNATURE	SEE F	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS DATE	
	TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E-2010	SHIPV	ΊA	F	O.B	FREIG	HTTERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE				***************************************						
		07/29/	wijansakiliki;	CAT		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	<u>1:30PM</u>	***************************************
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	ÜNI	TPRICE	P	MOUNT
					·				/	
	-		<b>├</b>							
	NO. 1									1
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •				***			
	NO. 3						-	•		
	NU. 3	* * * * * *	••				-			
	NO. 4			Water						***************************************
							L-Control of the Control of the Cont			
	NO. 5		••				Parameter Production of the Control			
					URE TO CO					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E LAU	SE FOR RE	JECIIUN	OF RIDS	•		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERRAI			-
					ASSUMED					
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESE	NTATIVES		
	[6]		1	L	L IS NOT		L			APPRILITATION ASS.
					WRITING A					
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINI	DING.		TANGE THE PARTY OF
		•	k 1	0	1 A					
		لببب			M		SIGNATUR	RE		-
	15.45	- 6 6 Carlo		A o good gro	في ركة	il.	COMPANY			
					101/15	<i>ب</i> ۵۰				
		• • • • •			; \$	٠.١	DATE			1
	REV. 1	1/96								
								<u> </u>		
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:	•			E
	n	EDADTM	ENT O	Е ЛПМ	INISTRATI	ΩN				
	1	URCHAS	1	Į.	•	UN				
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<b>X</b> X	1-1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	. 1	DATE	<u> </u>	
b			<u> </u>			304.	4-14-07	<u> </u>	7/19/	POI
PRESIC	TUSS	J+1	5 S	<u>s.</u> 0	754491		ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOT	ÈD ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [ Quotation

**DEP14688** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME <del>01:30PM</del> CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14688 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 414.0256 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: AN MAROMEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE - 414-0ZSS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55.075449



NOUZE

\*709063722 01

**CHARLESTON WV** 

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14688

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

l	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VI	Α		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
	06/04/	·											
I	BID OPENING DATE:	552555455445555	07/29/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	l Ax-	Nagaragaraga	STATE STATE OF THE	946444964444444	OPE	<u>NING TIN</u>	immendana dipaktika	:30PM	3333334
_	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT	
		*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	688	*****	TOTAL:	* 127, 925	
			tronoca train a de la companya de la										
								•					
			individual in the second secon										
			TO PETER HER THE SECOND STATES AND ADDRESS		ŗ								
													7,74,77,67,77
	*****************************	<b>.</b>	95 ( 1000) 1000		SSEE RE	VERSES	DEFORTE	HMS AND CO	ADIBION	19		***************************************	899994
	SIGNATURE	入	人人	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{L}}$	<u> </u>	The second secon		TELEPHONE 4	41	1	S DATE	7/19/09	<u> </u>
	TITLE PROLS.C		FE	5	5,07		491			ADDRESS	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
	147111	THE DECOM	COLVINIA	$r \cap \overline{r} \cap \overline{r}$	INIOED	TALARA	T AND A	DDDCOO	NIOD	AOF ADOL	C I ADELE	י יעבאססטי	

# Chapmanville (Henry) Portals DEP14688

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name: TEASTRERAL AGROWN CORP INC.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum		\$ 9300
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum		\$ 1000
	170	(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum		\$ 1000
3.0	1.23	(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		
	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum		~200,51 <sup>2</sup>
4.0	1.0	(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
	155.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	5	\$ ארר
5.0	3.5 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	100	\$ 350°
6.0		2' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot		\$ <b>5</b> 6,350
7.0	805.0 L. F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlef Ditch, Grouted Riprap Lined,		
7.1	20.0 L. F.	per lineal foot	100	\$ <u>7,000</u>
			_ , e = = =	\$ 43,150
9.0	2.0 L.S. /EA	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each		
9.1	1.0 L.S. / EA	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each		
12.0	1.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	1,000	\$ 1000 <u>-</u>
				\$
				\$
				\$
			ļ	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
			<b> </b>	\$
····				\$
				\$
				\$
			<b> </b>	\$
				\$
			<del> </del>	<del> </del>
				\$
<u>l</u>				\$
				\$
			<b> </b> ,	\$
			Total	\$127925
***************************************	***************************************	<b>#</b>	***************************************	***************************************

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information					
Contractor Name: RASTERN ARROW CORP INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6784491  Address: 70 Box 174					
Address: 70 Box 174  City: City: Chuth HTS State: WV Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255					
Fax No.: 304-4, 4-02.86 E-mail address:					
Part B: Legal Structure					
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)					
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.					
I, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.					
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.					
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.					
Date 7/19/09 Signature M Title PRESIORNT					
IMPORTANT!					

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

J ml I = ししい コートロレ

Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Page:

1

### (141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
139824	WARDWELL,	NNA .		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN	_	SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	V₽	17-Feb-1994			
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL	` '	SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R		SEC	1Մµn-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R '		TRS	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY .R.		SH	1-Jun-1996		33%	
141837	WARDWELL,	J R		DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
141637	WARDWELL,	J`R∴.		SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	`

TOTAL P.02



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:
antonius of Ariantonius Casal antinos faces antinos face facilità del productivo de del calculario del productivo del calculario del calcular	I, Jan White Light after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
	1. I am an employee of TASTAKN ARROW (Company Name)
	2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRING ARROW CORP TING. (Company Name)
o trans	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Company Name)
	ву:
	Title: PRIZENORNT
	Date: 6-77-09
	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $22^{nd}$ day of $Junq$ .
	By Commission expires May 3, 2016
	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA MICCORMICK
)	P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 Alum Creek, WV 25003 Nu Commission Expires May 3, 2016
6	THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
	AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
	THE DID

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: TZAS	TRIBH 145.504	COLUB THC		
Authorized Signature:		Date:	7/19/09	
Durchseinn Affidavit (Revised 01)	(04/00)			
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised UT/	07709)			

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#_DE	EP14688

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned		d, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.		
<del></del>	of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia	······	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio, 44	251, a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
Qhia		(6) ) ( 6)	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of W	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% of bic</u>	d amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount ) for the payment of which,		
well	and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind our	selves, our heirs, ac	Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
***************************************					
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that	whereas the Princip	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Depa	artment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta	iched hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
DEI	214688, Chapmanville (Henry) Portals in Logan	County, according	g to plans and specifications.		
	·				
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or				
here	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal	shall enter into a co	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached		
agre	to and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance req ement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this	obligation shall be i	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full		
force	and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that	t the liability of the S	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
exce	ed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	•			
	The Surety for the value received, hereby stimulate	es and sarese that :	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no		
way i	impaired or affected by any extension of the time within	which the Obligee	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
waive	e notice of any such extension.		,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety has	ve hereunta set the	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have	caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto an		•		
14tr		id trode prodertis to	be signed by their proper unicers, this		
~					
Princ	ipal Corporate Seat		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.		
	And Sopposite Court		(Name of Principal)		
	•		(Must be President or		
•			Vice President)		
			Ann Wardwell, President		
			(Title)		
Suret	y Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
· <del>- •</del>	,		(Name of Surety)		

Attorney-in-Fact Sheila D. McCormick, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

### CERTIFIED COPY

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal-of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed E SEAL

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL

S CHARTERED &

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seai Affixed

State of Ohio. County of Medina

ee ·



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of July A.D., 2009.



SEAL G



Frank A. Carrino Secretary Secretary